The committee substitute for HB 1422 increases the maximum bond capacity for the Grand 

River Dam Authority from $2 billion to $3.6 billion. 

Prepared By: Emily Byrne 

Fiscal Analysis 

The committee substitute to HB 1422 increases the bonding authority of the Grand River Dam 

Authority (GRDA) to Three Billion Six Hundred Million Dollars ($3,600,000,000). This 

increase would allow for additional capital expenditures and increased debt service requirements 

for GRDA that would be covered by the agency's internal budgetary resources; therefore, this 

measure has no direct fiscal impact to state appropriations.